

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-01-27 11:54:18 AM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 1358

# CITY OF MARQUEZ PO BOX 85

## MARQUEZ, TX 77865

Phone: 903-529-3020 Fax: 903-529-2814

cityofmarqueztx@yahoo.com

In accordance with Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT) Project 52299 (affected utilities):

The City of Marquez (municipality) provides potable water and wastewater services to approximately 266 residential and commercial connections.

#### - Facilities are located as noted below

- 1. Raw/potable water Well #1 & Well #2 facility located at 244 S Pearl Street has (1) 50,000 gallon elevated storage tank which feeds all city potable water connections.
- 2. Raw/potable water Well #3 facility located at 429 S Seale Road
- 3. <u>Sewer</u> The wastewater facility is located at 412 S Seale Road comprised of 2 lagoons with (2) aerators that operates on a 24/7 basis.
- 4. <u>Lift Station</u> Sewer lift station located on Barkley Road and supplied by Navasota Valley Electric #200016763
- 5. <u>Lift Station Sewer lift station located on Padgett Road and supplied by Navasota Valley Electric #200011213</u>
- 6. <u>Lift Station</u> Sewer lift station located on Hwy 79 (VW Goodwin Blvd Desautels) and supplied by Oncor Electric #10443720007900109
- 7. <u>Lift Station</u> Sewer lift station located on River Road and supplied by Oncor Electric #10443720007900078
- 8. <u>Lift Station</u> Sewer lift station located in the City Park and supplied by Oncor Electric #10443720007900047

#### - Physical Address

City of Marquez 320 S Austin Street Marquez, TX 77865

#### - Mailing Address

City of Marquez PO Box 85 Marquez, TX 77865

### - Emergency Contact Information

Primary – City of Marquez (903)529-3020

Alternate 1 – Water & Wastewater Superintendent – Steve Held (979)255-5530

Alternate 2 - City Manager - Lauren Powers (903)-644-6424

Alternate 3 - Mayor - Stynette Clary (903)208-0444